
2024 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 14-9   Home: 17-7   Away: 15-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (451), Opp (441)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (1), Tomaini (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Tomaini (4), Pedanou
(3), Calero (2), Castillo (2), Mendez (2), Carroll (1), Cazorla (1), Dobie (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Watson (14), MacDougall (7), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Majick 2, Newell 2, Fennell 1, Tedesco 1, Tran 1,
Wissman 1, Totals , Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-158), Watson (43-55), MacDougall (17-22), Fennell (9-15), Steinhauer (9-9), Tran (7-
7), Brush (6-7), Majick (6-9), McGovern (4-4), Peguero (4-6), Wissman (4-4), Packard (3-6), Baker (2-2), Fortes (2-2), Hattrup (2-4),
LaPalm (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Yamin IV, Eddie .342 53-53 199 55 68 14 0 13 54 121 .608 20 15 59 5 .429 6 0 4-10 415 22 6 .986
30 Mendez, David .342 51-46 190 47 65 9 2 6 49 96 .505 30 8 29 2 .442 5 0 24-26 82 55 7 .951
9 Pedanou, David .338 50-50 201 55 68 13 3 3 25 96 .478 24 8 51 5 .427 1 0 33-38 117 5 1 .992
14 Cazorla, Alejandro .306 44-26 108 26 33 6 0 9 33 66 .611 11 11 34 3 .407 5 0 4-6 32 2 1 .971
5 Arias, Ivan .299 44-44 157 34 47 9 2 2 25 66 .420 34 6 29 2 .439 1 1 4-5 62 94 4 .975
2 Dobie, Mason .290 55-55 210 39 61 9 1 7 41 93 .443 33 8 34 4 .398 5 1 7-11 40 80 12 .909
1 Tomaini, Paxton .258 50-46 151 30 39 8 0 4 29 59 .391 33 10 39 3 .418 2 1 3-8 62 2 0 1.000
34 Adair, Michael .255 48-30 102 24 26 7 2 2 25 43 .422 21 9 20 2 .421 1 1 3-3 37 1 1 .974
16 Watson, Nolan .247 46-45 154 41 38 13 2 9 34 82 .532 22 17 43 3 .393 3 1 7-8 340 28 6 .984
10 Sanders, Caleb .667 5-0 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Castillo, Carlos .336 29-28 122 27 41 10 1 4 29 65 .533 8 6 23 3 .404 0 3 7-9 43 79 11 .917
20 Calero, Keagan .295 30-29 122 23 36 3 0 0 14 39 .320 13 9 16 2 .397 2 5 11-13 27 11 2 .950
55 MacDougall, Ryan .281 38-26 96 16 27 6 0 5 25 48 .500 13 7 34 1 .402 1 2 2-2 135 12 1 .993
45 Veczko, Jacob .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Scott, Zachary .200 17-1 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 3 0 5 0 .385 0 0 2-2 4 7 0 1.000
7 Daniels, Omar .170 29-16 53 6 9 1 1 0 3 12 .226 8 2 16 3 .302 0 1 3-3 23 44 2 .971
6 Carroll, Chris .000 17-0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
43 Nemeth, Treston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 55-55 1887 430 563 108 14 65 388 894 .474 275 116 437 38 .413 32 16 118-149 1444 515 65 .968
Opponents .285 55-55 1910 371 544 124 23 68 339 918 .481 206 108 463 39 .383 16 25 60-81 1437 515 63 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Barnett, Logan 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
27 Wissman, Nick 2.93 11-1 25 0 0 0-0 7 67.2 66 26 22 11 64 8 1 3 .254 4 16 1 0 4
18 Fennell, Connor 4.74 4-4 15 12 0 0-0 1 74.0 74 41 39 13 66 20 4 9 .261 0 9 1 1 3
32 Tran, Ayden 5.18 1-0 16 4 0 0-1 0 24.1 25 17 14 20 34 5 0 2 .278 3 6 2 1 5
13 Packard, Ryan 5.28 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 10 10 9 11 19 2 1 3 .196 4 5 0 0 0
22 Brush, Austin 5.48 2-0 19 0 0 0-1 1 21.1 22 16 13 8 19 4 1 5 .268 3 7 1 2 1
29 Steinhauer, Ryan 5.97 1-2 15 6 0 0-0 0 37.2 38 30 25 20 28 12 3 1 .266 8 4 0 2 4
25 Majick, Eli 6.05 5-5 17 12 0 0-0 0 64.0 83 54 43 30 64 20 1 10 .314 2 14 1 2 3
39 Densmore, Travis 6.35 0-2 10 3 0 0-1 0 17.0 21 15 12 5 10 6 1 2 .313 0 5 0 1 0
40 Newell, Will 7.36 1-0 12 3 0 0-0 0 22.0 28 22 18 11 18 8 1 5 .301 3 7 0 1 0
24 Fortes, Michael 7.45 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 23 16 16 11 19 4 1 3 .295 2 2 0 1 2
26 Bard, Parker 7.59 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 10 9 8 14 1 3 2 .227 3 5 1 0 1
15 Peguero, Chris 7.96 2-5 11 11 1 0-0 0 52.0 67 49 46 13 51 14 4 11 .310 1 10 1 0 1
35 Hattrup, Anthony 7.97 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 28 22 18 8 17 10 0 4 .318 2 6 0 1 1
11 Tedesco, Jake 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 .286 1 0 0 1 0
21 McGovern, Jacob 9.35 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 9 10 9 9 10 3 0 2 .265 1 3 0 1 0
17 Baker, Luke 10.20 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 28 17 17 7 15 6 2 2 .400 2 5 0 2 0
51 Rispoli, Nick 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 5 5 5 5 1 0 2 .286 4 1 0 0 0
33 LaPalm, Bennett 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 4 6 4 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 0
12 Johnson, Matthew 20.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.06 33-22 238 55 1 1 12 481.1 544 371 324 206 463 124 23 68 .285 45 108 8 16 25
Opponents 7.22 22-33 236 55 1 1 10 478.2 562 430 384 275 437 108 14 65 .298 81 115 4 32 16



2024 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Tomaini, Paxton 64 62 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Peguero, Chris 14 4 10 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Scott, Zachary 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hattrup, Anthony 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
22 Brush, Austin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Newell, Will 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Densmore, Travis 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
26 Bard, Parker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tedesco, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Packard, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
19 Barnett, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 MacDougall, Ryan 148 135 12 1 .993 0 17 5 .773 7 0
9 Pedanou, David 123 117 5 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Yamin IV, Eddie 443 415 22 6 .986 39 0 0 — 0 0
16 Watson, Nolan 374 340 28 6 .984 2 43 12 .782 14 0
5 Arias, Ivan 160 62 94 4 .975 23 0 0 — 0 0
34 Adair, Michael 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Daniels, Omar 69 23 44 2 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cazorla, Alejandro 35 32 2 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mendez, David 144 82 55 7 .951 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calero, Keagan 40 27 11 2 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wissman, Nick 17 7 9 1 .941 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Castillo, Carlos 133 43 79 11 .917 15 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fennell, Connor 12 3 8 1 .917 0 9 6 .600 0 0
32 Tran, Ayden 12 1 10 1 .917 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Dobie, Mason 132 40 80 12 .909 8 0 0 — 0 0
29 Steinhauer, Ryan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
25 Majick, Eli 11 0 9 2 .818 0 6 3 .667 0 0
17 Baker, Luke 5 1 2 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Fortes, Michael 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 McGovern, Jacob 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Sanders, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 LaPalm, Bennett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Nemeth, Treston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Veczko, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Rispoli, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carroll, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2024 1444 515 65 .968 111 120 38 .759 21 0
Opponents 2015 1437 515 63 .969 119 236 54 .814 15 1


